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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
FESNC LA BN O RE DM I T ED S H VIR Z T £ U fp?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours Bl HiEw 3 VAR
hours Response
Number 10 8 2 »
% 45 455 364 45 9.1

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx

18/07/20, 09:52

Pagina 1di 14



TES Result

18/07/20, 09:52

[ 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours |l 3-4 hours [l 4-5 hours [ More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
) W DIZZEIZHE U Uicy?
Yes No Yes, but late Ve
Response
Number 22 0 0 9
% 100.0 0.0 0.0
L | Yes | ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
| HIstzD ZDRENDHBERIZIEDL HNTE H?
Less than70% |  70-79% 80-89% 90-100% Vel
Response
Number 0 20 ”»
% 4.5 0.0 45 90.9
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EJlessthan70% [___]70-79% [ 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
No4 blank?
No.3 DT TLess than 70% | ZEAEE: BEZEMICBHE XS0,

BODOREDOHEZR>TLE2TZ

No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
AREEM/S—t Y FET UE Lich?
N/A Lessthan | = 26 790, | 80-89% | 90-100% Valid
70% Response
Number 0 2 0 0 20 »
% 0.0 9.1 00 0.0 90.9
[ INA | ] Less than 70% [ 70-79% 1 80-89% | 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
) 7 Z 2B HHS OB Z ED K5 ITEHIi L F 97 0?
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Ve
Response
Number 4 7 6 4 ”
% 4.5 18.2 31.8 273 18.2
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor | Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.l ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
1 B TET S 0T — AT H?
E D C B A Valid
Response
Number 2 0 7 12 9
% 9.1 00 4.5 318 545
e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.8 The instructot/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
| A - 2D EEZWHIORU 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 8 14 ”n 16
% 00 0.0 364 63.6 ’
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1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.8
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.9 Comment for Q.8
Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
No.10 was the course...
O RERS (CREERE. EREE. AV —BHEZE) LA (10084,
200 & 300FR/LE) ERLOLADESE. 20T — I,
. . . Valid
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult Too difficult
Response
Number 0 13 6 1 0
% 0.0 00 65.0 300 5.0
] TooEasy [___|Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult
No.10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.11 Comment for Q.10
No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
) HRERRAERIZ I - 2DHBEICS SO LLHDTH 27

| Strongly | | Valid

| Strongly |
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Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 0 12 10
% 00 0.0 54.5 455

22 35

1 strongly Disagree [___] Disagree |l Agree |1 Strongly Agree
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No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.13 Comment for Q.12
No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
T BEE S —20EBISIDLVLDTH O f
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 11 ”n 35
% 0.0 00 50.0 500 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.14
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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No.l6 BRI T —2DHEIZSRXHOLWVWHDTH 212,

Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 10 8 1 34
% 0.0 53 52.6 42.1 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.16

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

* There were no exams this semester

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 vt B LT 0 — A0 HBICH > 1 i — D5 2 DR S 1
720
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 12 10 ” 35
% 0.0 00 54.5 455 ’

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree |l Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.18

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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No.19 |Comment for Q.18
No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
BB IBREPIIRRF LM T IR Z %2 5F > TV 7,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 7 15 ” 37
% 00 0.0 31.8 68.2 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.20
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 100
No.21 Comment for Q.20
Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
B OMREXCERNIB S 2 B M ICIGEEEE» H 2 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 8 14 ” 16
% 00 0.0 364 63.6 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 80 100
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No.23 Comment for Q.22
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
HEE YN H B 2172 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 13 ” 36
% 00 0.0 40.9 59.1 '

No.24

1 strongly Disagree |[_] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree

90 100

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.25 Comment for Q.24
No26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
FHHOWEIZOWTHE » SRz Z T 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 9 11 ”n 34
% 00 9.1 40.9 500 '
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No.26
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 100
No.27 Comment for Q.26
No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
PRI 2 Fo TREZRIT2 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 6 37
% 00 0.0 27.3 72.7 '
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.28
0 10 20 40 50 60 70 100
No.29 Comment for Q.28
No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
HEIGHREIINUT BYls 54 IV THER 7 A — RNV 727272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 9
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% 0.0 00 409 59.1 22| 3-6|

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [l Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.31 Comment for Q.30

+ The feedback was provided in great detail, which helped students to understand what is expected
for the assignments, and stay motivated.

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
I —ZAEAEMIC KB IA TV
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 12 ” 35
% 0.0 0.0 455 54.5 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [l Agree [ Strongly Agree

No.32

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.33 Comment for Q.32

| |The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation. ‘
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No3d4  |a— 2D &L TEESMOBE S THTH 271,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 1 10 11 - 35
% 00 4.5 45.5 500 ’
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [l Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.35 Comment for Q.34

* Mostly, but more encouragement for those who may not be confident and asking those who always

answer to wait a minute would be good for both sides I think.

* The professor adopted menti meter, so there were some opportunities for the discussion. However,

the number of the use of it was not so much, so it may be better for the use to be increased.

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

COIA—ATHhEI I EZMELUTCOE Uzp? 20MFHXEORER -2
F Uzl

No.36

+ Texpected from this course to know more about African continent and its international relations.

My expectations were fulfilled in some measure because we can't learn everything due to the big
number of countries and its complexity.

* I'major in International relations and my expectations were about deepening my knowledge about

IR on the African continent. My expectations were completely fulfilled.

I expected this course will helpful that I can gain deeper understanding in Africa. Through this
course, I could grasp what Africa is and its international relation is, and the curiosity to it increased

+ Texpected to gain a broader and deeper understanding of politics and IR in Africa and although I

could not fully understand all the concepts, as someone new to IR, I feel that overall I gained a
better understanding of what is going on in Africa.

* Yes they were fullfilled because | wanted to know more about Africa and its relatuons with Other

countries

|What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?
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‘ No.37 ‘:@:~x@6%@hﬁﬁ%énk:&@E@&é@th?@?

* The videos were actually really helpful. I appreciated the surveys we took using Menti Meter as
well. It allowed me to freely participate without worries of what others would think, and to also see
the opinions of others.

* The readings and my professor motivated me a lot.
+ the lecture through zoom were really well presented and always stimulating and interesting.

+ Irealized that Africa is complexed since many countries are interested in it. This means that the
situation Africa is faced is easily changed by its circumstances, so I want to pay more attention to
the world's trend.

+ Discussions for better understanding

What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COBREDRET XX BT TI»? B s IEn L FEOREIZOL
WHEOBEFNEERZ2ENTTX N,

+ Iliked mentimeter but maybe also small discussion groups (breakout rooms) can help many people
discuss about the issues. I think some people are still scared to speak in front of a large group of
people, but are confident enough if its only 2 or 3

* nothing special
* Maybe organising debates between students
- It was oky.,did not face any troubles

+ Taking this class via Zoom was of course a bit challenging and distracting, but I think despite that
everything went fairly smoothly. I'm not sure what participation would be like in a classroom
setting, but on Zoom, it was a little tricky to speak up as someone not familiar with IR. Typically
the same 4-5 people were commenting and maybe if the professor asked for other views from the
beginning, it would encourage others to participate more? I understand that this is challenging on

Zoom.
Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
No39 environment.
0 ZOM DT 2T U 2 EE ARICENT TSV, iRz OhoEM b
Oz >TFE 0,

* N/A Zoom online classes only

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in the
CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

No99 (a1 1 F 1z A CTLA 7 4 ACOABERBL NI A Y M3k AT
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Page TOP

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx Pagina 14 di 14



